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Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

From: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Sent: Wednesday, October 18, 2017 10:44 AM
To: Detterman, Mark, Env. Health
Cc: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health
Subject: FW: CHEVRON #20-6145 / SIGNAL SS (T0600102230), 800 CENTER ST, OAKLAND , CA 

94607, ALAMEDA COUNTY - CUF Claim #: 12265
Attachments: Petition for Review.pdf; Proof of Service.pdf

Hello Mark, 
 
It appears that Chevron is Petitioning Case Closure to the State Water Board.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Paresh Khatri 
 

From: Lockwood, George@Waterboards [mailto:George.Lockwood@waterboards.ca.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 18, 2017 9:15 AM 
To: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health <Dilan.Roe@acgov.org>; Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health <paresh.khatri@acgov.org> 
Cc: Meillier, Laurent@Waterboards <Laurent.Meillier@waterboards.ca.gov>; Ajello, Marnie@Waterboards 
<Marnie.Ajello@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Austin, Tamarin@Waterboards <Tamarin.Austin@waterboards.ca.gov>; Hill, 
Stephen@Waterboards <Stephen.Hill@waterboards.ca.gov>; Cordano, Dayna@Waterboards 
<Dayna.Cordano@Waterboards.ca.gov> 
Subject: CHEVRON #20‐6145 / SIGNAL SS (T0600102230), 800 CENTER ST, OAKLAND , CA 94607, ALAMEDA COUNTY ‐ 
CUF Claim #: 12265 
 
DWQ has received a petition for the subject case.   This is a pre‐notice official notice to follow 
 
George W. Lockwood, MSCE, PE‐Civil #59556  
Chief, Underground Storage Tank (UST) Case Review Unit  
State Water Resources Control Board  
1001 "I" Street, 15th Floor, Room 15‐03 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Desk  (916) 341‐5752      Fax (916) 341‐5808 
Email:  George.Lockwood@waterboards.ca.gov 
Leaking UST Cleanup    Website 
Health and Safety Code section 25296.40    UST Petition for Case Review 
Action or Inaction of Regulatory Agency    Water Quality Petition 
 
Remember:  Powerlessness is a learned behavior.  People can make a difference where they are.  You should be bold in 
your jobs.    
Customer Service Survey 
 


